
PARTS INCLUDED IN THIS LIST:
ITEM QTY.

PART 
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION ITEM QTY.
PART 

NUMBER
DESCRIPTION TORQUE

R 2 370200AA 3/8” T-Bolt V 4 1/2” x 1 ½” Carriage Bolt 75-ft-lbs

S 2 AST-RPR07 3/8” Lock Washer W 4 AST-RPR06 1/2” Lock  Washer

T 2 AST-RP12 3/8” Flat washer X 4 AST-RP06 1/2” Flat Washer

U 2 AST-TU43 3/8” Hex Nut Y 4 AST-TUO5 1/2” Hex Nut

AST-RPR07G4

AST-RP120G4

AST-TU105G4

AST-T197G4

AST-RPR06G4

AST-RP115G4

AST-TU120G4

PARTS INCLUDED IN THIS LIST:

ITEM QTY. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

13 1 Lower Bracket (Passenger)

14 1 Lower Bracket (Driver)

15 1 Winch Tray




